OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE February 3, 2015
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1006868
16DRB-70009 VACATION OF PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT

PRECISION SURVEYS, INC. agents for LEVINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PARTERSHIP request the referenced/ above action for Lot 3-A, DEL NORTE PLAZA
zoned [P/ SU-2 NC, located east of SAN PEDRO DR NE between PASEO DEL NORTE
NE and HOLLY AVE NE. (C-18) C-9)

At the February 3, 2016 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was
approved as shown on exhibit b in the planning file per section 14-14-7-2(a) (1) and (b)
(1)(3) of the subdivision ordinance. .

Findings

(A)(1) The public easement vacation request was filed by the owners of a
majority of the footage of land abutting the proposed vacation.

(B)(1) Based on the proposed replat, the public welfare is in no way served by
retaining the public easement.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is
being abridged against the will of the owner of the right. Property owners of
record abutting the proposed vacation were notified by first class mail at least six
days prior to the Development Review Board hearing approving the vacation and
no objection regarding access or the abridgement of a substantial property right
was raised.

CONDITIONS:

1. The vacated property shall be shown on the replat approved by the Development
Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record with the Bernalilio

County Clerk’s Office within one year.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by February 18, 2016 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning
Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development

Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.



(

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

LS A

ack Cloud, DRB Chair
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
August 26, 2015
DRB Comments

ITEM # 8

PROJECT # 1006868 APPLICATION # 15-70288

RE: Lot 2, Del Norte Plaza

Proposed Lot 2-B is not suitable for subdivision because it is undevelopable.
Lot 3 needs to be included in the plat, so it becomes a lot line adjustment. An
amendment to the approved Site Development Plan will be required.

Jack Cloud, DRB Chairman
924-3880/ jcloud@cabg.gov



DRB CASE ACTION LOG - BLUE. SHEET

MPreliminarylFinal Plat (P&F)
a Site Plan for Subdivision (SPS)
0 Site Plan for Building Permit (SBP)

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return sheet with site
plan/plat once comments have been addressed.

Site Plans: Itis the responsibility of the applicant/agent/developer/owner to insert the DRB approved Site Plan

for Subdivision and/or Site Plan for Building Permit in each copy of building permit plansets. If the building permit plans
have been submitted prior to the Site Plan for Subdivision and/or Site Plan for Building Permit being signed-off, then it

Is the responsibility of the applicant/agent/developer/owner to insert a copy of the signed-off Site Plan for
Subdivision and/or Site Plan for Building Permit in each copy of the building permit plansets.

Project# 1006868
15DRB-70336 AMENDED SDP FOR SUBDIVISION

DEL NORTE PLAZA
AGENT: TIERRA WEST LLC

**Your request was approved on _F,LO‘“’L by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the following
departments - outstanding comments to be addressed as follows:**

d Transportation:
O ABCWUA:
d City Engineer:

J Parks and Recreation :

Y
d Planning: /" /‘,‘ P_ iﬁ o\/; /—/ /\i;} Ww

PLATS:
d  Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-The original plat and a myiar copy for the County Cierk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
-Tax printout from the County Assessor.
-County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with County Clerk.
Q  Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning Department's signature.
d  AGIS DXF File approval required.
d  Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

ALL SITE PLANS:
ﬁ 3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages. d\ / pr

o —




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
September 23, 2015
DRB Comments

ITEM #§

PROJECT # 1006868 APPLICATION # 15-70336
RE: Lots 3 - 4, Del Norte Plaza

Site Plan for Subdivision Landscaping needs to be included/
constructed with the expansion of Lot 3.

;4"’

Ey(éloud, DRB Chairman
924-3880/ jcloud@cabg.gov




INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

COMMENTING AGENCIES

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ...oooomioiea John MacKenzie
TRANSIT & PARKING DEPARTMENT ooorinnane Shabih Rizvi

COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS........................ Kendra Watkins/Andrew Gingerich
AMAFCA...... e, Lynn Mazur
....................................... Steve Sink
Kent Reed Swanson/Sarah Brown
............................................... Antonio Chinchilla
...................... Vince Montano

........................... Stephani Winklepleck

..................................................................... Daniel Aragon

................................. Patrick Sanchez

........................ April Winters
COMCAST CABLE..........cceoueeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeneenann, Mike Mortus

Mid.Rio Grande Conserv. Dist. (MRGCD).................. Ray Gomez
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH........ccooovvviiiiiieeee e Paul Olson

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. ?

PROJECT # 1006868

Board hearing date:

WEDNESDAY, February 3, 2016
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

REVIEW APPLICATION
Updated 4/16/15
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION . S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major subdivision action Annexation
Minor subdivision action
X Vacation Vv Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
Administrative Amendment (AA)
Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, etc.)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albugquerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any)._ Precision Surveys, Inc. PHONE: 505.856.5700
ADDRESS:_ PO Box 90636 FAX:_505.856.7900
CITY.__Albuquergue STATE _NM ZIP_87199 E-MAIL:__cynthia@presurv.com
APPLICANT:_Levine Investments Limited Partnership PHONE: 214.693.8572

ADDRESS: 17103 Preston Road, Suite 180 1 FAX:

CITY: Dallas STATE _TX ZIP_75248 E-MAIL:_BBurger@burgerengineering.com
Proprietary interest in site: __owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:
ls the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No.__ 3-A Block: Unit
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: _ Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3, & 4 Del Norte Plaza
Existing Zoning: SU-2 Proposed zoning: same MRGCD Map No ___ No
Zone Atlas page(s): C-18 UPC Code: 101806432301640105

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, etc.): __ 1006868 / 1009732 /
DRB-97-31/ 7Z-94-99 / AX-82-11

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? _No

No. of existing lots: ] No. of proposed lots: 1 Total site area (acres): 1.0672 +/-
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near; ___San Pedro Dr. NE

Between:__ Paseo Del Norte Blvd. NE and _Holly Avenue, NE

Check it project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) (J. Review Date:

SIGNATURE DATE January 08, 2016

(Print Name)_ Larry W. Medrano, PS Applicant: O Agent: [X

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
[J INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Actipn S.F. Fees

[1 All checklists are complete i (g i '—[OOOG\_ \)ﬁE s U OO0
[0 Al fees have been collected l CMmFE 5 20.00
[]1 All case #s are assigned - - e
[] AGIS copy has been sent l ﬂ \'/ — b —I 5 '

[ ] Case history #s are listed - _ 3

[] Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - &

[ : Total

= Hearing date VQJO“)\Q.X‘\/ 9,9‘01 (9 s 1O .CO

- -1, Project # | CDCJLQ%LQ%'

Staff signature & Date




FORM V: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

] BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

sle—
——————
]

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27) ~

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

X The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

LJ &

[ | [ < [ o< [ [ <] <

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L O

1 SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atias map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)

Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L0

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

HEN

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted LﬂrryW Medrano

with this application will likely result in Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions. //

01.08.2016
Applicant signature / date

-

' ;,_ rewsed 4/07
[0 Checklists complete Afbcatlonééégnumbers ’ A j__%'_( ’
[[] Fees collected - 2 .

[] Case #s assigned - OO (o (glanne[ signature / date
- - Project #
[] Related #s listed — —_ J_—_%_




SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more sIgns on
the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the

application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.
B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
Indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing, the sign tears

out less easily.

4. TIME
Signs must be posted from \JCun . | (0 To \Fd ), 3 : E LQ
5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy of this sheet. d ,
(X% |
__.,, 7 20/
(Date)
| Issued \ signs for this application, - 45 ' L‘?

(Appi€ant r ent
(Date) | (Staff Member)

proJECT NUMBER: LOQ 0% (0 &

Rev. 1/11/05
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| OFFICE LOCATION:
p n Ec l S I o N 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
S URVEYS, INC. MAILING ADDRESS:
PO Box 90636

Afbuquerque, NM 87199

866.442.8011 ToLL FREE
505.856.57/00 pPHONE
505.856.7900 rax

WWW.precisionsurveys.com

January 7, 2016

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair

Development Review Board

Planning Development Services Division
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR VACATION OF A PORTION OF A PUBLIC WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT WITHIN LOT 3-A, DEL NORTE PLAZA - CITY
PROJECT NO. 1006868 (ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18)

Dear Mr. Cloud,

Precision Surveys, Inc. Is agent for the property owner of the referenced tract. The ot is

located at 8110 San Pedro Drive, NE between Paseo Del Norte and Holly Avenue, NE, as

shown on the attached zone atlas page.

We will be vacating a portion of a public waterline and public sanitary sewer easement, that
sits on the northeast side of the property, which was granted by plat, recorded on May 28,
2008 in book 2008C, page 112.

Please call me if you have any questions or if you need additional information.

Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards

/Q/;

. Medrano, NMPS
P 2Cision Surveys, Inc.

CC:. Michael A. Gonzales — West La Cueva Neighborhood Association
Cynthia Abeyta — Precision Surveys, Inc.

G \20167168001-Replat Tract 3-A Del Norte Plaza\Correspondence\168001 DRB Letter Vacation of PUE doc
»ON TIME, ON TARGET




PLEASE NOTE: The Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Association
information listed in this letter is
valid for one (1) month. If you

haven’t filed your application within
one (1) month of the date of this

letter - you will need to get an
P.0. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 updated letter from our office.

January 7, 2016

Cynthia L. Abeyta

Precision Surveys, Inc.
P.0. Box 90636/87199
Phone: 505-856-5700/Fax: 505-856-7900

E-mail: cynthia@presurv.com

Dear Cynthia:

Thank you for your inquiry of January 7, 2016 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Assoclations who would be affected under the provisions of §14-8-2-

7 of the Neighborhood Association Recognition Ordinance by your proposed project at (DRB

SUBMITTAL) - LOT 3-A, PLAT OF LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4, DEL NORTE
PLAZA LOCATED ON SAN PEDRO DRIVE NE BETWEEN PASEO DEL

NORTE BOULEVARD NE AND HOLLY AVENUE NE zone map C-18.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected
by this submittal and the contact names are as follows:

WEST LA CUEVA N.A. “R”
Michael A. Gonzales
8201 La Milpita St. NE/87113 797-7283 (h) 720-3956 (c)

Please note that according to §14-8-2-7 of the Neighborhood Association Recognition Ordinance you
are required to notify each of these contact persons by certified mail, return receipt requested,
before the Planning Department will accept your application filing (PLEASE ATTACH: 1) Copy of
this letter; 2) Copy of letters sent to NA/HOA’s and 3) Copy of White Receipts showing proof that
you sent certified mail w/stamp from USPS showing date.) If you have any questions about the
information provided please contact me at (505) 924-3914 or via an e-mail message at

swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,
Steptand Wenklepleck
Stephani Winklepleck

Neighborhood Liaison
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

Planning Department

LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
CONTACTS OF EACH

NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.

planningrnaform(01/06/16)



I"INotice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill O-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner associations
PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to
ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
iInformative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) |IfaZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) if a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located
just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Blvd.”).

c) IfaSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

[X] ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.
[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are

associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official" Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabqg.gov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

**********************************':'-:)‘r***:ir***************************************

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 01 l0611 6 Time Entered: 9.35 d.IMl. oNne Rep. Initials: S.W




DEVELOPER INQUIRY SHEET

To obtain NA/HOA Contact Information for
Application Submittal to the Planning Department.

The Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) located in Room 440 (4t floor) of the Plaza Del Sol Building, 600

Second Street NW is where you obtain neighborhood and homeowner association information for your planning
submittal.

You can submit your Developer Inquiry Sheet in the following ways: 1) In person at the address listed above; 2) Fax

itto (505) 924-3913; or 3) E-mail it with the zone map to BOTH: Stephani Winklepleck at swinklepleck@cahg.gov
and Dalaina Carmona at dicarmona@cabg.gov .

ONC will need the following information BEFORE any neighborhood or homeowner association information is
released you. If you have questions, please feel free to contact our office at (505) 924-3914.

Zone map and this Developer Inquiry Sheet MUST be provided with request

Please mark zone map to indicate where the property is located

Developer Inquiry is for the following (mark the one that applies):

Cell Tower Submittal: [ ] Free-Standing Tower -OR- | | Concealed Tower
| 1 EPC Submittal [x] DRB Submittal [ | LUCC Submittal [ ] Liquor Submittal
[ ] AA Submittal [ ] Clty PrOiECt Submittal [ ] ZHE Submittal (need address/zone map # only)

Address/Zip; PO Box 90636 Albuguerque, NM 87199

Contact Name: Cynthia L. Abeyta

Company Name: __ Precision Surveys, Inc.

Phone: 505.856.5700 Fax: 505.856.7900 E-mail: cynthia@presurv.com

Legal Description Information

Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project below:
(i.e., Lot A, Block A, of the XYZ Subdivision)
Lot 3-A Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3, & 4, Del Norte Plaza

lLocated On San Pedro Dr. NE
street name (ex. - 123 Main St. NW) or other identifying landmark

Between Paseo Del Norte Blvd NE and

street name or other identifying landmark

Holly Avenue, NE

street name or other identifying landmark

The site is located on the following zone atlas page (_C-18 ).

ONC/DevelopInquirySheet/siw (09/17/15)
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‘ OFFICE LOCATION:
p n E c I S I o N 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
Albugquerque, NM 87109
SURVEYS, INZC. MAILING ADDRESS:
PO Box 90636

Albuquerque, NM 87199

et wwd ewahew

866.442.8011 ToLL FREE
505.856.5700 puoONE
505.856.7900 rax

www.precisionsurveys.com

January 7, 2016

Mr. Michael A. Gonzales
West La Cueva N.A.
8201 La Milpita St. NE
Albuquerque, NM. 87113

RE: REQUEST FOR VACATION OF A PORTION OF A PUBLIC WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT WITHIN LOT 3-A LOTS, DEL NORTE PLAZA -
CITY PROJECT NO. 1006868 (ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18)

Dear Mr. Gonzales,

Precision Surveys, Inc. is agent for the property owner of the referenced tract. The lot is
located at 8110 San Pedro Drive, NE between Paseo Del Norte and Holly Avenue, NE, as

shown on the attached zone atlas page.

We will be vacating a portion of a public waterline and public sanitary sewer easement, that
sits on the northeast side of the property, which was granted by plat, recorded on May 28,
2008 in book 2008C, page 112.

Please call me if you have any questions or if you need additional information.
Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,

Z %rano, NMPS

cc: Jack Cloud, City of Albuquerque-DRB
Cynthia Abeyta, Precision Surveys, Inc.

G \20161168001-Replat Tract 3-A Del Norte Plaza\Correspondence\168001-Michael Gonzales-West La Cueva NA-Vacation of PUE doc
‘O TIME, O TAKGET
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[ orrice LOCATION:

5571 Mid Park Place, NE

PRECISION | (7o fek e !
SURVEYS, INRC. MAILING ADDRLSS:

PO Box 90636
Albuquerque NM 87199

<

866.442.8011 toLL rrEE
505.856.5700 pHonE
505.856.7900 Fax

Www.precisionsurveys.com

January 7, 2016

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair

Development Review Board

Planning Development Services Division
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR VACATION OF A PORTION OF A PUBLIC WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT WITHIN LOT 3-A, DEL NORTE PLAZA - CITY
PROJECT NO. 1006868 (ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18)

Dear Mr. Cloud,

Precision Surveys, Inc. is agent for the property owner of the referenced tract. The lot is
located at 8110 San Pedro Drive, NE between Paseo Del Norte and Holly Avenue, NE, as

shown on the attached zone atlas page.

We will be vacating a portion of a public waterline and public sanitary sewer easement. that
sits on the northeast side of the property, which was granted by plat, recorded on May 28,

2008 in book 2008C, page 112.

Please call me if you have any questions or if you need additional information.
Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards

/éc/p

. Medrano, NMPS
P 2Cision Surveys, Inc.

CC: Michael A. Gonzales — West La Cueva Neighborhood Association
Cynthia Abeyta — Precision Surveys, Inc.

G \20161168001-Replat Tract 3-A Del Norte Plaza\Correspondence\ 168001 DRB Letter Vacation of PUE doc
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OFFICE LOCATION:

p n E c I S l o N 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
Albuquergue, NM 87109

S URVEYS, INLC. MAILING ADDRESS:

PO Box 90636
Albuquerque, NM 87199

866.442.8011 7oLt FreE
505.856.5700 pHonE
505.856.7900 Frax

www.precisionsurveys.com

January 7, 2016

Mr. Michael A. Gonzales
West [La Cueva N.A.
8201 La Milpita St. NE
Albuquerque, NM. 87113

RE: REQUEST FOR VACATION OF A PORTION OF A PUBLIC WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT WITHIN LOT 3-A LOTS, DEL NORTE PLAZA —
CITY PROJECT NO. 1006868 (ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18)

Dear Mr. Gonzales,

Precision Surveys, Inc. is agent for the property owner of the referenced tract. The lot is
located at 8110 San Pedro Drive, NE between Paseo Del Norte and Holly Avenue, NE, as

shown on the attached zone atlas page.

We will be vacating a portion of a public waterline and public sanitary sewer easement, that
sits on the northeast side of the property, which was granted by plat, recorded on May 28,
2008 in book 2008C, page 112.

Please call me if you have any questions or if you need additional information.
Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,

/ %Med'rano, NMPS

cc: Jack Cloud, City of Albugquerque-DRB
Cynthia Abeyta, Precision Surveys, Inc.

G \20161168001-Replat Tract 3-A Del Norte Plaza\Correspondence\168001-Michael Gonzales-West La Cueva NA-Vacation of PUE doc
R TIME, ON TARKGET
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PLEASE NOTE: The Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Association
information listed in this letter is
valid for one (1) month. Ifyou

Xaxars haven't filed your application within
- one (1) month of the date of this
Clty Of Albuquerque letter - you will need to get an
P.0. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 updated letter from our office.

]anuary 7,2016

Cynthia L. Abeyta

Precision Surveys, Inc.

P.0. Box90636/87199

Phone: 505-856-5700/Fax: 505-856-7900
E-mail: cynthia@presurv.com

Dear Cynthia:

Thank you for your inquiry of January 7, 2016 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of $14-8-2-

7 of the Neighborhood Association Recognition Ordinance by your proposed project at (DRB
SUBMITTAL) - LOT 3-A, PLAT OF LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4, DEL NORTE
PLAZA LOCATED ON SAN PEDRO DRIVE NE BETWEEN PASEO DEL

NORTE BOULEVARD NE AND HOLLY AVENUE NE zone map C-18.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected
by this submittal and the contact names are as follows:

WEST LA CUEVA N.A. “R”
Michael A. Gonzales
8201 La Milpita St. NE/87113 797-7283 (h) 720-3956 (c)

Please note that according to §14-8-2-7 of the Neighborhood Association Recognition Ordinance you
are required to notify each-of these contact persons by certified mail, return receipt requested,
before the Planning Department will accept your application filing (PLEASE ATTACH: 1) Copy of
this letter; 2) Copy of letters sent to NA/HOA'’s and 3) Copy of White Receipts showing proof that

you sent certified mail w/stamp from USPS showing date.) If you have any questions about the
information provided please contact me at (505) 924-3914 or via an e-mail message at

swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,

Steplianc Wenklepleck LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
Stephani Winklepleck CONTACTS OF EACH
Neighborhood Liaison NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.

Planning Department

planningrnaform(01/06/16)



IINotice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Development Plan by
the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill 0-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner associations
PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to

ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully
iInformative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.

4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) IfaZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of
the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial
zone").

b) If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to aliow a drive-through restaurant to be located
Just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Blvd.”).

c) IfaSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of
significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an

individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or
comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

[X] ONC's "Official” Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Ofticial” Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.
[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are

associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if
there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't submitted
your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabq.qov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

***#****************************************************************‘#**********

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 01 l06/1 6 Time Entered: 9:35 d.IM. onc Rep. Initials: Si




DEVELOPER INQUIRY SHEET

To obtaln NA/THOA Contact Information for
Application Submittal to the Planning Department.

The Oftice of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) located in Room 440 (4t floor) of the Plaza Del Sol Building, 600
Second Street NW is where you obtain neighborhood and homeowner association information for your planning
submittal.

You can submit your Developer Inquiry Sheet in the following ways: 1) In person at the address listed above; 2) Fax
it to (505) 924-3913; or 3) E-mail it with the zone map to BOTH: Stephani Winklepleck at swinklepleck@cabg.gov
and Dalaina Carmona at dicarmona@cabg.gov .

ONC will need the following information BEFORE any neighborhood or homeowner association information is
released you. If you have questions, please feel free to contact our office at (505) 924-3914.

Zone map and this Developer Inquiry Sheet MUST be provided with request

Please mark zone map to indicate where the property is located

Developer Inquiry is for the following (mark the one that applies):

Cell Tower Submittal: [ ] Free-Standing Tower -OR- [ ] Concealed Tower

[ ] EPC Submittal [x] DRB Submittal [ ] LUCC Submittal [ ] Liquor Submittal
| ] AASubmittal [ ] City Project Submittal [ ] ZHE Submittal meed address/zone map # oniy)

Contact Name: Cynthia L. Abeyta

Company Name: _ Precision Surveys,Jnc. __ 0000 I -

Address / Zip; ~ PO Box 90636 Albuquerque, NM 87199

Phone: 505.856.5700 Fax: 505.856.7900 E-mail: _cynthia@gresuw.com

|
®

—— — - . ——
. L —

Legal Description Information

Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project below:
(i.e, Lot A, Block A, of the XYZ Subdivision)

Lot 3-A Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3, & 4, Del Norte Plaza

Located On San Pedro Dr. NE B
street name (ex. - 123 Main St. NW) or other identifying landmark

Between Paseo Del Norte Blvd. NE __and

street name or other identifying landmark

Holly Avenue, NE

street name or other identifying landmark

The site is located on the following zone atlas page (_C-18 ).

ONC/DevelopInquirySheet/siw (09/17/15)
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

REVIEW APPLICATION
lbuquerque Updated 416/15
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
_ Major subdivision action ' Annexation
X Minor subdivision action
Vacation Vv Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
Administrative Amendment (AA)
Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, etc.)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of. .
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) ____ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW., Albuquerque, NM 87102.

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any)._Tierra West, LLC PHONE: 505-858-3100
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE FAX: i
CITY: Albuquerque STATE NM ZIP 87109 E-MAIL: rrbétierrawestllc.com
APPLICANT: Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC% Pacific Fish Company PHONE: 505-250-5006
ADDRESS: 6101 Moon NE Suite 4000 . FAX: 505-797-1362

CITY: Albuquerque STATE MM ZIP 87111 E-MAIL:_jschumacher@coopscarpas.com
Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Sketch Plat Review and Comment

i,

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Plat of Lots 2-A and 2-B Block: ) Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: _ Del Norte Plaza
Existing Zoning:_ SU-2 IP Uses Proposed zoning;_ SU-2 IP Uses MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s)._ C-18-2 UPC Code: 101806433003640104

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_,V_, S_, etc.):
1006868, 1006644

—

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _x_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? ___ No

No. of existing lots: _1 No. of proposed lots: _ 2 Total site area (acres): 2.9914
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onor Near; _Holly Avenue

Between: sSan Pedro and Paseo Del Norte

Check if project was previo

wed by: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 3. Review Date:

W DATE 08/18/2015

SIGNATURE
(Print Name) /%nd’ 0/ E’ ' B())']d nnall Applicant: O Agent:
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
[] INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Actio S.F. Fees
[J All checklists are complete 15 D ¢ & .10 ;‘8% 5 P o $¢
[] Al fees have been collected _ g
[J All case #s are assigned —
[l AGIS copy has been sent ] NUNEE.
[] Case history #s are listed - 3
[] Site is within 1000ft of a landfill I
L]
[

F.H.D.P. density bonus _ ~ Total
F.H.DPTeg re Hearing date A"S‘-ﬁ-&r a@,aO’ o $4@
, : K~ 1§ [F Project # ](x 2@%(0'%

Staft signature & Date




FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

E] SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.

X Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

X Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

il

(0 EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB08) Your attendance is
required.
___ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request

List any onginal and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

1 MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.
Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

J MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.

5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17” maximum) 3 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
iImprovements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

J AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the piat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result in

deferral of actions. @

licant name (prlnt)

PM 08/18/2015

Applicant signature / date

yg ober 2007

Jg

[1 Checklists complete Application case numbers NF- =
(= Kl

| O3 -«
[] Fees collected D - —Q@b— -/ €3 — Planner signature / date

[] Case #s assigned Project # I(I)g )(szeg
[1 Related #s listed — —

Form
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Albuqguerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Place NE

r

.. TTERRA WEST, LLC

August 17, 2015

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: SKETCH PLAT REVIEW
PLAT OF LOTS 2-A AND 2-B DEL NORTE PLAZA

ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18-Z

1-800-245-3102

Dear Mr. Cloud:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Pacific Paseo Development, LLC, requests review of a Sketch
Plat for the above referenced site. We are submitting a Sketch Plat for Lot 2 to be subdivided
into two lots with one of the lots being used for overflow parking associated with the
restaurant use on Lot 3. The remaining parcel will be sold and developed at a later date:

Fax (505) 858-1118
tierrawestlic.com

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

7=

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

(505) 858-3100

Enclosure/s
CC: Jim Schumacher

JN: 2015053
RRB/jn/|g



Pacitic Paseo Land Investment LLC%
Paciftic Fish Company

6101 Moon NE

Suite 4000
Albuquerque, NM 87111

August 17, 2015

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Sketch Plat
Lt 2 Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 Del Norte Plaza

Zone Atlas Page C-18-Z

Dear Chairman Cloud:

The purpose of this letter is to authorize Tierra West LLC to act as agent on behalf of
Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC % Pacific Fish Company pertaining to any and all
submittals made to the City of Albuquerque for the above-referenced site.

/7 " S5m0

gnature

, | oy
S S RI s Z P A EA
Title

ZZ/? =z
Date

\







City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION
lbu querque Updated 4/16/15
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
. Major subdivision action Annexation
X Minor subdivision action
Vacation Vv Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision . Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
Administrative Amendment (AA)
Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, etc.)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of. .
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any)._Tierra West, LLC PHONE: 505-858-3100
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE FAX: _
CITY. Albuquerque STATE NM  ZIP 87109 E-MAIL; rrb@tierrawestllc.com
APPLICANT: Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC% Pacific Fish Company PHONE: 505-250-5006
ADDRESS: 6101 Moon NE Suite 4000 FAX; 505-797-1362 B
CITY; Albuquerque STATE NM  ZIP 87111 E-MAIL:_jschumacher@coopscarpas.com
Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Minor Subdivision Preliminary/Final Plat Approval &
Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lotor Tract No._Lt 2 Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3 & 4 Block: Unit;
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Del Norte Plaza B
Existing Zoning:._SU-2 IP Uses Proposed zoning:__SU-2 IP Uses MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s)._ C-18-7Z UPC Code; 101806433003640104

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_,V_, S_, etc.):
1006868
CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? ___ No _
No. of existing lots: 2 No. of proposed lots: _ 2 Total site area (acres): 2.9907
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onor Near; Holly Avenue
Between:  San Pedro and Paseo Del Norte

Check if project was p by: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) O0. Review Date:
- e

/ >
SIGNATURE___ /7

(Print Name)_Ronald R. Bohannan

DATE 09/14/2015

- Applicant: 0 Agent:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
[l INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Agtion S.F.  Fees

[J Al checklists are complete |5 ) '7 ( 25H ’ ﬁd E $ 2%5 GO
[J All fees have been collected CH o 20 m
[J All case #s are assigned - E — 3

[J AGIS copy has been sent ] a— — $

[J Case history #s are listed ) — $

[1 Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - _

[0 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total

= >yebate Hearing date 45_&@'\' 50‘90 15 $ 3@ OQ

i (1 -2~} Project # OO écg g

Staff signature & Date



FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

1 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.
__ Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
Improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
List any onginal and/or related file numbers on the cover application

EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT
required.

___ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
__List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

(DRB08) Your attendance is

MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12)

__ Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

Your attendance is required.

MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.
N/AD Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
X_ Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
N/ASigned & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
N/aDesign elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
x_Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
/ALandfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)

/AList any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
/A Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

[ 222 [ ]2 [P fpe [

AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision

amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result in
deferral of actions.

Ronald R. Bohannan
Applicant name (print)

09/15/2015
Applicant signature / date

[ Checklists complete
[] Fees collected

[ Case #s assigned
[ Related #s listed

Appllcatlozjﬁ 6_%‘4 ’

— P

lanner signature / date
Project # l OO WL (o %




60“\( TIERRA WEST, LLC

September 22, 2015

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board

City of Albuquerque
S S P.O. Box 1293
™ uc'Ta) Albuquerque, NM 87103
> <
< g RE: MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
g9 LOTS 2 and 3, PLAT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 DEL NORTE PLAZA
g — ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18-Z
-
O
3 o Dear Mr. Cloud:
o 3 | Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Pacific Paseo Development, LLC, requests review and
© o | approval of an Amended Site Development Plan for Subdivision for the above referenced
& 2| site. Pacific Paseo Development currently owns both tracts of land and would like to extend
w B 5 | the northern property line for Lot 3 to the north to accommodate more parking for the user.
% x § | The entire infrastructure needed to service both lots was installed with the original
¢ - | development and no additional infrastructure is anticipated at this time.
8
5 If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
s hesitate to contact me.
2 5
g E Sincerel
~ 0

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s
CC. Jim Schumacher
JN: 2015053

RRB/jn/g
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

REVIEW APPLICATION
lbu querque Updated 4/16/15
Supplemental Form (SF)

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING

Major subdivision action Annexation
X Minor subdivision action
Vacation Vv Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)

SITf DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations

Administrative Amendment (AA)
Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, etc.)

Cent. of Appropriateness (LUCC)

L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...

IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning

Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEQ, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the

Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any)._Tierra West, LLC PHONE: 505-858-3100
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE FAX:
CITY: Albugquerqgue STATE NM ZIP 87109 E-MAIL: rrb@tierrawestllc.com
APPLICANT: Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC% Pacific Fish Company PHONE: 505-250-5006
ADDRESS: 6101 Moon NE Suite 4000 __FAX;_ 505-797-1362
CITY: Albuquerque STATE MM /ZIP 87111 E-MAIL: jschumacher@coopscarpas.com
Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: _

Amended Site Development Plan for Subdivision

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lotor Tract No. Lt 2 Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3 & 4 _ Block: Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: ___ Del Norte Plaza
Existing Zoning:_SU-2 IP Uses Proposed zoning;__SU-2 TP Uses MRGCD Map No _
Zone Atlas page(s)._ C-18-7Z UPC Code: 101806433003640104 .

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_,V_, S_, etc.):

1006868 B

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _X_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __ No
No. of existing lots: 2 No. of proposed lots: _ 2 Total site area (acres): 2.9907
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onor Near:_Holly Avenue
Between: San Pedro and Paseo Del Norte

Check if project was preyi %tch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) [J. Review Date;
SIGNATURE DATE 09/14/2015

(Print Name)_Ronald R. Bohannan o Applicant: O Agent:
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
[l INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F.  Fee
&l All checklists are complete }6] Y2 B 10353 pESPS g 0
P} All fees have been collected - -
- el 20.co
/E All case #s are assigned CMF — 3
ﬂ AGIS copy has been sent ; — 3 -
_I] Case history #s are listed - %
[ Site is within 1000ft of a landfill L $
[0 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
67 0. OO

U F-H\?” rebate Hearing date i]‘f)ﬂﬂbﬂf 254_20/ 5

NS Project # ! g ﬁ )LQCQ(.D%
Staft signature & Date



FORM P(3): SITE PLAN REVIEW - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED)

J SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Maximum Size: 24” x 36”

__ Scaled site sketch and related drawings showing proposed land use including structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks
adjacent rights-of-way and street improvements, etc. (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies.
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

J SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (DRB18) Maximum Size: 24” x 36”
S Acres or more & zoned SU-1, IP, SU-2, PC, or Shopping Center: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
Scaled site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB

Completed Site Plan for Subdivision Checklist

Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Meetmgs are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.
Your attendance is required.

] SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT (DRB17) Maximum Size: 24”

x 36"

5 Acres or more & zoned SU-1, IP, SU-2, PC, or Shopping Center: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
Site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable, previously approved or simultaneously submitted. 6 copies.
Solid Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB

Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist

Copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal’s stamp

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Meetmgs are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.
Your attendance is required.

AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT (DRB01) Maximum Size: 24” x 36”

AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (DRB02) Maximum Size: 24” x 36”
X Proposed amended Site Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
X __ DRB signed Site Plan being amended (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
/Alnfrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan
/ACompleted Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist (not required for amendment of SDP for Subdivision)
Fee (see schedule)
X _List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.
Your attendance is required.

|12 |2 [P ] <

FINAL SIGN-OFF FOR EPC APPROVED SDP FOR BUILDING PERMIT (DRB05)

FINAL SIGN-OFF FOR EPC APPROVED SDP FOR SUBDIVISION (DRB06)

Site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Approved Grading and Drainage Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Solid Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan for Building Permit

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter carefully explaining how each EPC condition has been met and a copy of the EPC Notification of Decision
Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

Copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal’'s stamp (not required for SDP for Subdivision)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Meetlngs are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Bring the original to the meeting.

|, the Appcant, Acknowiedge ihat any

information required but not submitted ~ _Ronald R. Bohannan
with this application will likely result in pplicant name (print)

deferral of actions. 09/15/2015
Applicant signature / date

orpf revised October 2007

Checklists complete /A plication case nu bce)"S | ( ‘ A~15~15
-ees collected ! < Planner signature / date

2l _ _ _
Case #s assigned S Project # gj
EL Related #s listed ) QU — Sg %) IQ 5 lg

J
u
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Albuguerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Place NE

r

.. ITTERRA WEST, LLC

September 14, 2015

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board

City of Albuquerque
S P.O. Box 1293
™ Albuquerque, NM 87103
)
J
g RE: AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION
L LOTS 2 and 3, PLAT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 DEL NORTE PLAZA
— ZONE ATLAS PAGE C-18-Z
o Dear Mr. Cloud:
— £
~ o | Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Pacific Paseo Development, LLC, requests review and
0 o | approval of an Amended Site Development Plan for Subdivision for the above referenced
o 2| site. Pacific Paseo Development currently owns both tracts of land and would like to extend
g g the northern property line for Lot 3 to the north to accommodate more parking for the user.
x o | The entire infrastructure needed to service both lots was installed with the original
w = | development and no additional infrastructure is anticipated at this time.

if you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
- hesitate to contact me.
cr)
3 Sincerely,
o
0 )
5] ///%"

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s
CC: Jim Schumacher
JN: 2015053

RRB/jn/ig



Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC%
Pacific Fish Company
6101 Moon NE
Suite 4000

Albuquerque, NM 87111

August 17, 2015

Mr Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board

City of Albuguerque
P O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Sketch Plat
Lt 2 Plat of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 Del Norte Plaza

Zone Atias Page C-18-Z

Dear Chairman Cioud:

Tne purpose of this ietter is to authorize Tierra West LLC to act as agent on behalf of
Pacific Paseo Land Investment LLC % Pacific Fish Company pertaining to any and all
submittais made to the City of Albuquerque for the above-referenced site

—
/7 A - CC s

t N,ame/{ // /

gqnature







sz -Taid

City or Albuguerque Planning Dezartment

One Stop Shop — Development and Building Services
03/03/2009 Issued By: FLNSDH

-ﬂ------------ﬁIﬁ--—-i-----------------nlﬂ-ﬂ-uﬁﬁ*—---‘-----------—.'--——-n-—------------p-u--q-q--------------ﬂﬂu_---- -------------------------------

- . .
5 gy ols e = W --‘--@**-ﬂ-‘*----‘----ﬂ---_-ﬂ_—--*--------------n_uﬂ"—.-“----------_------ﬁ-_,-_--------------“---------‘_‘--@_**---

Permit Number: 2009 010 027 Category Code 940

Application Number: UIFAA-T002T7 Amndt Site Cevelopment Flan - Bld Prmt
Address: '
Location Description: =AN FEDRO DR NE BETWEEN PASED DEL NCRTE NE ANDHOLLY AVE NE

Project Number 1008568
Applicant Agent { Contact
Medonalds Uss Lic Tierra West Lic

Ronald Bohannan
511 E John Campenter Fwy Ste 375 56871 Midway Park Pl Ne
irving TX 70002 Albuguergque NM 87108

97 2-868-534 9
twlicOtierrawestiic.com

Application Fees
441012/437 1000 Fublic Notification

441032/3424000 Conflict Magmt ree
4410064871000  AA Actions 345,00

TOTAL: $45.00

City OFf Albunaeraue
Tresoumry Divisicn

Gs A7 7007 43 20PN OGS ANnX
LSt 004 TEANSH (057
AECEIPTH 02103751-00103751

[eREITH 2009010027 TRELXG
Tring A=t 45,00

48 Actions $45.00
ﬁ?a $4%5 .00
LHANGE $G. 00

Triznt. You




City 0, Albuquerque Planning Department
One Stop Shop — Development and Building Services

--ﬂ'ﬂ-_--------------q-------ﬁ-ﬂ-----ﬂ-‘----ﬂﬂ--h-----

135/Q89/2008 lssued By: EDB3TSH

- T O O SR W W W W B B A E

ﬂ-ﬁ----*----------------'-------i-ﬂ---.---Ill-----rn-ﬁ-‘----ﬂﬂ----------ﬂ-u---- -----
il-'lll--lllllll-------H-i-i----ﬂ--—-----—lﬂi---_Hﬂﬁ-----tﬁﬁt----ﬂnh- --------

Permit Number:

Application Number:
Address:

l.ocation Description:

Froject Number: 1006268

Applicant
Pacific Paseo Development Llc

5101 Moon Ne Suite 4000
Afbugquergue MMM 37111

Fa7-1334

-1-1--m-----ﬂﬂ‘-ﬂ----ﬂ-ﬂ----ﬂ*h-ﬂ-----I-ll-- ------

2008 070 220

UBDRB-70220, Major - Final Flat Approval

Agent / Contact

Tierra Yest Lio

Ronald gohannan

8571 Midway Parlk Pl Ne
Albuquerque NM 87100

twilctiarrawestllc.com

Application Fees

-----“------*------#---" ---------

Category Code 910

HOLLY AVE NE BETWEEN SAM PEDRD DR NE AND LOUISIANA BLVD NE

City Of Albuquerqgue
iveasury Hivision

441013/4871000 Public Motifination
4410322/24 24 BA0 conflict Mgmt Fea $20.00
441006/4 983000 DEB Adctions
TOTAL: $20.00
/972008

Wott 007

10:197aH

LUL: aNNX
TRANSH 0017

RELeIFTH 00098249-00098249

FERMITH 2008070270

Traus Amt

tinflict Manag, Fee

Ch
LHANGE

Thank You

THECXEG
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$0.00
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APPLICATION NO. ®9 AA- — 1oozZ77 | PROJECT NO. OO B
PROJECT NAME M€ DovALDS ® DEL WoeTe TLAZ A

EPC APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT / AGENT RopALD  BeopAn PHONE NO. 858 ~ 3o o
ZONE ATLAS PAGE C - (& éhELL,‘f

(SDP for SUB), (SDP for BP), (FINAL PLATS), (MASTERDEV PLAN), (IR, (AA) )

ONE STOP COMMENT FORM L.LOG

HYDROLOGY DEV (505) 924-3986 |
PLANS DISAPPROVED 1 DATE / DATE

PLANS APPROVED _ %j 7. | DATE Sé DY — __  IpaTtE ]

/~ " COMMENTS:

UTILITY DEV (505) 924-3989

PLANS DISAPPROVED | DATE | | - __f | oatE B
PLANS APPROVED % DATE _ﬁ | pATE J
. \ .

TRANSPORTATION DEV (505) 924-3990

PLANS DISAPPROVED _NISf=__[ DATE 2 _ _ _
PLANS APPROVED NS DAt —— |
[ I—COMMENTS:. -

S g&“‘l‘é. MABIK =D TEAHS’—? /¥t
o - \Q_ _//

1 PARKS AND REC (505) 768-5328

PLANS DISAPPROVED DATE DATE ’_
PLANS APPROVED DATE . B | DATE

PLANNING (505) 924-3858

{
PLANS DISAPPROVED {‘DATE ] //&,w/ ’/o /N e

PLANS APPROVED

Revised 3/3/04 C&”L(«( kth "b""+ CGMMM'S 2100 3 'pﬂf C//) f‘/]\l é%de’\
(Return form with pl: / ‘(21 ’ GM / / ) 6‘0,‘,{




DENE

: AN .

APPLICATION NO. &9 A\ — (OC PROJECT NO. (oo o808
PROJECT NAME MAODOMALD < & T loeTe PLAZFA

APPLICANT / AGENT £puptp Podarin| PHONENO. 58 -~ 3100
ZONE ATLAS PAGE C - (& B | DATE SUBMITTED O2 (02 |24

'ONE STOP CASE TRACKING LOG

(This tracking log is for DRB Delegation Actions / Over the Counter Routing)

(rev. 7/03)
TYPE OF
APPROVAL

TRANSP UTILITY PARKS HYDDEV | PLANNING
DEV DEV & REC (City Engr) | CASEPLANNER | DR CHAIR _|.
SDP-Building F: | F: F: ' ' —

Permit /
SDP-Subdivision

fox]

>0 0o
JaqUINN] 199

e
vy » » 77 - Y
Administrative 7 7
. f;///x/ //7/{/
» “ e / .-’::"'
Amendments : 07
G007
. (AAI ) . ,:y,:#: f//{" %f‘; ;‘ﬁ%
S - D0
f’;;,?;’.-—f //;// ///,f%{,,{;
. ,////,;, //u/é,::fff’
7 ,4://'// ey
= 10,:7/77 7
2, A é
,..-' e e P P e
. AL A ,.-;:/;,;xg 7
Minor Plat/ g
. . f fﬂ:}ﬁ;ﬂ,:f ifi%’ﬁ;;fy oy
Major Final Plat D
j g
# :.-' ) :r#,; - - - 7 ;
0
, J.}"' . ,::"r--"' rﬂ;‘:’,{j"f ) e A “'J:.
) o ﬂ# Hfa y, J"' Y. o
f‘:" ..-': "'ri":, _,.r: il iy
f-':-' J,# :: ,fr" ::.--'
7/ N4
o . /f""’ - /A
74 A ik /7 A
1 2 L g g T
Vacatmn-anate ﬁﬁé%ﬁﬁ%é’%%ﬁ/{f 7
A LN K
E - .-""..r'/j,..r/fr "':# 'r",..: o /:;,..—J: f-":r !;’.-" 4-""/.-
asement RN AN
770 450 /{,;;/;E/
P r o .
FE‘:—H;%J,{E::#: ’(/:/{!r,—"é#y!:{
0 G D
A ARy A
L 5
AW ALy N 7
y s s ,:;;" . ’ #

First Review-
Total City Days
Second Review-
Total City Days
Third Review-
Total City Days

Total Number of
Developer Days

(from back of form)

e
*Business Days

«*Pulled by Agent (P)

F = forwarded
D = disapproved
A = approved



PLANS RELEASED

Called Applicant:
Date Released:

2. ) 0—4 -
Print Name: Keli D . ¥vueges”

/

Called Applicant:

Date Released: 7~ 6 ~© %

Print Name: 5, .. 1

L 4 %
- 3

Called Applicant:
Date Released:
Print Name:
Signed:

Called Applicant:
Date Released:
Print Name:
Signed:

. '
o /NS (<

First Review
Date Returned:

H-3. 09

Second Review
Date Returned:

Third Review
Date Returned:

Fourth Review
Date Returned:

) APPLICANT OR AGENT T~ CORRECT REJECTS

Developer Days:

Developer Davs:

Developer Days:

Developer Days: |




City of

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action Annexation
Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
Vacation VvV EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, i, 1ii)
for Subdivision Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
X for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
Administrative Amendment (AA) Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any):_Tierra West LLC PHONE:_ 505-858-3100
ADDRESS:__5571 Midway Park Place NE FAX:_505-858-1118
CITY:.__Albuquerque STATE _NM__ ZIP_87109 E-MAIL:

APPLICANT:__McDonald's USA LLC PHONE: _972-869-5349
ADDRESS:_511 E. John Carpenter Fwy, Suite 375 FAX:_972-567-1719
CITY:_lrving STATE _TX_ ZIP__75062 E-MAIL:

Proprietary interest in site: _Developer List all owners: __Pacific Paseo Development

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: __Adminsitrative Amendment to the Site Plan for Building Permit

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? _ Yes. _X__ No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No._Lot 1 Block: Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: _Del Norte Plaza
Existing Zoning: SU2-IP Proposed zoning:.__No Change MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s)._C-18 UPC Code: _ 101806432503640132

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.):
See Attached
CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _ X_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __ No
No. of existing lots: 1 No. of proposed lots: _ 1 Total area of site (acres): _1.2381 +/-
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: _San Pedro Drive NE
Between:_Paseo Del Norte NE and _ Holly Avenue NE

Check-off if project was prewously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan [, or Pre-application Review Team 3. Date of review:

SIGNATUREM D #r DATE 3/‘) /bﬁ

(Print)_Ronald R. Bohannan, PE Applicant: [{” Agent:
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
S)NTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Z, Action Fees
| checklists are complete pﬁ / 41 ) ] ! ) % P Pﬁﬁ“’) ,,:E.j
E/m fees have been collected _ _ 7 >
All case #s are assigned
¢4 AGIS copy has been sent ' ) — $
JA— Case history #s are listed - - %
A= Site is within 1000ft of a landfil . : 8
8" F.HD.P. density bonus Total
~H1~ F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date h | ﬁj " g 4_2:5 ra
’ ' o x\ler ' Project #

(A (07

/1114_4 nuldr

/

‘ nner si natur / date



FORM P(4): SITE PLAN REVIEW — ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL OR AMENDMENT

O SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - BUILDING PERMIT IN THE DOWNTOWN SU-3 ZONE (AA01)
Copy of the pre-application meeting findings (A pre-application meeting is required for Downtown 2010 projects.)
Site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5” x 14” pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
Letter briefly describing and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Notifying letter and certified mail receipts to owners of adjacent properties if required by pre-application meeting
Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist

Solid Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan if relevant
Blue-line copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal's stamp

Copy of the LUCC approval if the site is in an historic overlay zone

Fee (see schedule)

Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT (AA02)
AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (AA03)

CONCEALED OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
CONTROLLED WIRELESS TELECOM FACILITY (AA04)

0 OX

NOTE: The requirements specified below apply to the previous 3 plan types, unless otherwise noted.
Proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted if amended (folded to fit into an 8.5” x 14” pocket) 5 copies
Copy of approved Site Plan being amended if applicable (folded to fit into an 8.5” x 14” pocket) 1 copy

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
Letter briefly describing and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Copy of EPC or DRB Notice of Decision (not required for WTF)
Fee (see schedule)

_ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

NOTE The next two items are also required if the square footage change is 2% or more of any building’s

gross floor area
Notifying letter & certified mail receipts addressed to owners of adjacent properties

: Office of Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

NOTE: Only for wireless telecommunications facilities that are concealed and/or subject to site development plan
review, the following materials are required for application submittal in addition to all those listed above:
Co-location evidence as described in Zoning Code §14-16-3-17(A)(5)

Notarized statement declaring # of antennas accommodated. Refer to §14-16-3-17(A)(10)(d)2

Letter of intent regarding shared use. Refer to §14-16-3-17(A)(10)(e)

Letter of description as above also addressing concealment issues, if relevant. Refer to §14-16-3-17(A)(12)(a)
Distance to nearest existing free standing tower, and its owner's name, if the proposed facility is also a tower
Registered Engineer’'s stamp on the Site Development Plans

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response as above based on Y4 mile radius

PLEASE NOTE; If you are applying for approval of a telecom site to be located on City of Albuquerque property, there
are several additional requirements. Contact Debbie Stover at 924-3940 for details.

|, the applicant, acknowledge that

any Information required but not Ronald R. Bohannan, PE

submitted with this application will Applicant name (print)
"D Kyu,e

likely result in deferral of actions. A1 2cF
Applicant sunat e / date

Form revised June 04, October 2004
[3—-Checklists complete  Application case numbers ...‘ ’ '

.H W
E/Fees collected OM- -_(_Qaﬁ X 44 gﬁuhu‘__‘#a

7 Case #s assigned L _
3 Related #s listed : : Project'

Planng rS|gna re / date

| 0OBR




4ol

—+ TIERRA WEST, LLC

BB
February 27, 2009
Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103
O N
= O
N P RE: Administrative Amendment
s 3 Lot 1, Del Norte Plaza
< 2 McDonald’s |
¢ 2 : R YK
S & Project # 1006644-L-8(c&
> -
~ Dear Mr. Cloud:
=
£
< "E’ - Tierra West LLC, on behalf of McDonald's USA, requests approval of an Administrative
- S Amendment to the Site Plan for Building Permit for Del Norte Plaza that was approved
0 9 by the Development Review Board on November 28, 2007. The site, currently vacant, is
5 & the proposed location of a new McDonalds and the building footprint for the McDonald's
" g = was shown on the approved plan. The changes requested include the removal of the
<50 Play Place from the McDonald’s,Jahigh reduces the building square footage from the
Q W approved4994 square feet to‘£3885¥squaze?feet. Also, as a result of the Play Place
a deletion from the building, changes to the elevations that were also approved with the
5 Site Plan for Building Permit are necessary and included for your review and approval as
S o well.
S
g B If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do
= 2 not hesitate to contact me.
S 3
L 0
W) 22

Sincerely,
—HHL

Jonathan D. Niski, P.E.

Enclosure/s

CC: Jimmy Lopez

Darren Shepherd

JN: 28090
RRB/JN/kdk

2008 28090 Jack Cloud AA 022609



Case History:
List any current prior case number that may be relevant to your
application:

7-97-137
SD-83-246
7-98-31
SD-83-2-52
7-82-61
ZA-01-255
AX-82-11
7-94-99
DRB-97-31
U
PROJECT # 1006644
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02/23/72009 09:49 FAX 505 797 1362 MAIN OFFICE id1o001

February 23. 2009

City of Albugueraue
Development Review Board

P.O. Box 1293
Albuguerque. NM 87103

RE: McDonalds @ Del Norte Plaza

To Whom it May Concern:

As the Owner/Developer of the above-referenced project, | hereby authorize Tierra West
LLC to act as agent on behalf of Pacific Paseo Development pertaining to any and all
submittals made to the City of Albuguerque for said project.
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD November 28, 2007

Project# 1006868
07DRB-70302 MAJOR - PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

TIERRA WEST LLC agent(s) for PACIFIC PASEO DEVELOPMENT LLC request(s)
the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A, Block(s) 35, NORTH
ALBUQUERQUE ACRES Unit(s) B to be known as DEL NORTE PLAZA, zoned
SU-2 FOR C-2 & IP, located on PASEO DEL NORTE NE BETWEEN SAN PEDRO

DR NE AND LOUISIANA BLVD NE containing approximately 6.7402 acre(s).

At the November 28, 2007 Development Review Board meeting with the signing of the
infrastructure list dated 11/28/07and with an approved grading and drainage plan
engineer stamp dated 11/1/06, the Preliminary Plat was approved.

07DRB-70389 MINOR - SDP FOR SUBDIVISION
07DRB-70390 MINOR - SDP FOR BUILDING PERMIT

GEORGE RAINHART ARCHITECTS agent(s) for PACIFIC PASEO DEVELOPMENT
LLC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A, Block(s) 35, Tract(s)

A, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES Unit(s) B, zoned SU-2 FOR C2 & IP, located
on SAN PEDRO DR NE BETWEEN PASEO DEL NORTE NE AND HOLLY AVE NE

containing approximately 8.6 acre(s). (C-18)

With the signing of the infrastructure list dated 11/28/07 the Site Development plan for
Building Permit was approved with final sign-oft delegated to the City Engineer for the
SIA and Transportation comments and to Planning for 3 copies. The Site Development
Plan for Subdivision was approved with final sign-off delegated to the City Engineer for

the SIA and to Planning for 3 copies.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by December 13, 2007 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination
of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to
the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.



O DCIAL NOTICE OF DEC 'QN

Page 2
Project# 1006868

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such

appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.
You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval

of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The

effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

W ar@gﬁ‘ner

Cc: Pacific Paseo Development, LLC — 5243 West Hidden Spring Dr — Boise, |1D

83714
Cc: George Rainhart & Associates — 2325 San Pedro NE Ste 2B — Albuquerque,

NM 87110
Marilyn Maldonado

File
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